
Bari

Asti

Roma

Pero

Como

Terni

Prato

Pavia Parma

Forli

Milano

Ranica

Verona

Trento

Torino

Thiene

Savona

Pescia

Padova

Merano

Latina

Jesolo

Foggia

Caniga

Salerno

Darsena

Cossato

Firenze

Vicenza

Taranto

Perugia

Livorno

Ferrara

Brescia

Bolzano

Riccione

Avellino

Chioggia

Bronzolo

Treviolo

Palermo 1

Comacchio
Alba - Bra

Mozzanica

Fucecchio

Serramanna

Regi Lagni

Napoli Est
Foce Sarno

Punta vagno

Napoli Nord

San Miniato

Napoli Ovest

Bulgarograsso

Bassa Val Susa

Carpi-Correggio

Modena-Formigine

Venezia - Mirese

Lignano 
Sabbiadoro

Consortile Catania

Consortile Acireale

A.S.I. Porto Torres

Castelfranco Veneto

Cagliari  -  Is Arenas

Robecco sul Naviglio

Ravenna-Aree limitrofe

Messina 2 - Centro Sud

Consortile Misterbianco

Bologna-Area 
Metropolitana

Oristano Nucleo Industriale

Nucleo Industriale di Olbia

A.S.I. Cagliari - Machiareddu

Rimini - Marecchia - 
San Marino

Rende - Cosenza 
(with 17 communes)

Reggio nell'Emilia-
Albinea-Mancas

Monza

Bresso

Area NolanaArea Casertana

Lonate Pozzolo

Acerra-Pomigliano

Valle del 
Chiampo

Bassano del Grappa
Caronno Pertusella

Peschiera del Garda Montebello 
Vicentino

San Giorgio 
di NogaroSan Michele 

al Tagliamento

Trieste - Muggia - S. Dorligo

1°E

2°E

2°E

3°E

3°E

4°E

4°E

5°E

5°E

6°E

6°E

7°E

7°E

8°E

8°E

9°E

9°E 10°E

10°E

11°E

11°E

12°E

12°E

13°E

13°E

14°E

14°E

15°E

15°E

16°E

16°E

17°E

17°E

18°E

18°E

19°E

19°E

20°E

20°E

21°E 22°E

37°N

37°N

38°N

38°N

39°N

39°N

40°N

40°N

41°N

41°N

42°N

42°N

43°N

43°N

44°N

44°N

45°N

45°N

46°N

46°N

36°N

Ö s t e r r e i c h

F
y

r
o

m

I t a l i a

M
a

r

e
 T i r r e n o

Go l f o d i  
Tr i e s te

 

European Commission

Directive 91/271/EEC

IT AL I A

Waste water treatment of
 the main European cities.

Situation at 01/01/2005

Projection LAEA, 9°E/48°N, ED50
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Main cities > 150 000 p.e. in potentially
sensitive area or catchment area of
potential sensitive area

Main cities > 150 000 p.e.
in normal area

Tertiary treatment
Secondary treatment or partial tertiary
treatment
Primary treatment or partial 
secondary treatment
No treatment or preliminary treatment only
The information is not complete

Major catchment boundary

Main cities > 150 000 p.e. in sensitive area
or area for which Article 5(8) is applied

Main cities > 150 000 p.e. in area
for which Article 5(4) is applied


